All our shareholders are invited and welcomed to our General Assembly meeting.

ANADOLU ISUZU OTOMOTİV SANAYİİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

Head Office  : Fatih Sultan Mehmet Mahallesi Balkan Caddesi No:58
   Buyaka E Blok Tepeüstü 34771 Ümraniye / İSTANBUL

Trade Registry and Number: Istanbul – 0068006909500014

http://www.anadoluisuzu.com.tr/

3/11

OUR ADDITIONAL EXPLANATIONS IN LIGHT OF THE CMB REGULATIONS

In this section, we will present our explanations that we were asked to make in addition to the meeting
agenda pursuant to the “Corporate Governance Communiqué” no II-17.1 which was adopted by the Capital
Markets Board (“CMB”) and which became effective on 3 January 2014.

1. Shareholding Structure and Voting Rights

There is not any preference granted to the shareholders according to our Articles of Association in
connection with the voting rights.

Voting rights held by the Company’s current shareholders are given in the following table for your
information:
 (TL)

Shareholder Share
Shareholding

Ratio
Voting
Rights

Voting
Rights

  Amount (%)   Ratio (%)

AG ANADOLU GRUBU HOLDİNG A.Ş. 46.535.401 55,40 4.653.540.100 55,40

ISUZU MOTORS LTD. 14.275.509 16,99 1.427.550.900 16,99

ITOCHU CORPORATION TOKYO 7.948.322 9,46 794.832.200 9,46

ITOCHU CORPORATION İSTANBUL 2.758.212 3,28 275.821.200 3,28

OTHER 12.482.556 14,87 1.248.255.600 14,87

 TOPLAM 84.000.000 100,00 8.400.000.000 100,00

Se

2. Information on the nature of the privilege

Four Board members shall be elected from among those nominees to be designated by Class B
Shareholders for their representation whereas eight members shall be elected by the General Assembly
from among those nominees to be designated by Class A Shares for their representation and other
members shall be elected from among such nominees to be designated by any shareholder.

3. Information about the changes to the Management and Business Operations which may have
a material impact on the Corporate Business Operations of our Company or its Material Subsidiaries